XL-LG40026UM-ms-DE Rev A
Original Betriebsanleitung
Betriebsanleitung
Owner’s Manual
Instructions de service
Istruzioni per l'uso
Instrucciones de uso
Руководство по эксплуатации

1	 Product data
1.1	 Model identification
Please have the exact type designation
of the product ready when ordering
spare parts.
The 11-digit number (serial no.) can be
found on the type plate.
The information for ordering original
spare parts from SAF-HOLLAND can
be found below.
Ordering original parts
Product name Type Serial no.
SAF landing gear LGT H 80-45 FS -
SAF drop leg Upper mounting plate 1025 30 001250 0
SAF drop leg Lower mounting plate 1025 30 001251 0
1.2	 Location of type plate
The type plate ► Fig. 1 is located at
the indicated positions
► Fig. 2, –arrow–.
SAF-HOLLAND GmbH
D-63856 Bessenbach ∙ Germany
Type LGH G 80-46 F S
Part No. 03 389 0004 00
Lift Capacity 12.000 kg
Load Capacity 25.000 kg
Serial No. 25 16 179 0010
Fig. 1 - Type plate
Fig. 2 - Type plate position
2   Ordering spare parts
34
en
XL-LG40026UM-ms-DE Rev A • 04.2017 • Errors and changes excluded © SAF-HOLLAND
1.3	 Technical data
Technical data for SAF landing gear
Support devices SAF Hercules
Information per set
SAF drop leg
Information per leg
Lifting capacity 24,000 kg —
Static load 50,000 kg 15,000 kg
Static load with wheel 35,000 kg —
Lift per crank turn
High gear 12 mm —
Low gear   1 mm —
2	  Ordering spare parts
When ordering original spare parts from SAF-HOLLAND, make sure to
pay attention to the assembly groups of the respective product.
Imitations have a negative effect on the functionality of the product, have
a shorter lifetime and pose risks and hazards that cannot be predicted
by SAF-HOLLAND. They also increase the testing costs and efforts
► Page 39.
SAF-HOLLAND operates a tight service network of partner
companies for technical support regarding SAF-HOLLAND products
and the supply of parts (see back page or visit us on the Internet at
For further instructions on identifying spare parts, please refer to the
“Aftermarket” section on our homepage www.safholland.com. Up-
dates are published as necessary online at www.safholland.com.
3  General information
35
en
XL-LG40026UM-ms-DE Rev A • 04.2017 • Errors and changes excluded © SAF-HOLLAND
3	 General information
3.1	 Liability
SAF-HOLLAND's "General Terms and Conditions" apply.
SAF-HOLLAND accepts no liability claims for personal injury or material